
Our Town
Rehearsal Schedule

as of 8/25/21
subject to change

Subject to Change

Date Time Activity Notes/Other Events
Wed Aug 25 3:45-5:30 FC - Finish read thru
Th Aug 26 3:45-5:30 FC - Dramaturgy, theme & character discussion Bring iPad and/or pen & paper
Fri Aug 27 3:45-5:30 Stage Managers only - character work & line breakdown 3-week grade check

Mon Aug 30 3:45-5:00 CREW HEADS ONLY - Production meeting
Tu Aug 31 3:45-5:30 block Act 1 Sc 2 pgs 4-12
Wed Sept 1 3:45-5:30 block Act 1 Sc 3 & 4 pgs 13-20 BIOS DUE
Th Sept 2 3:45-5:30 block Act 1 Sc 6 pgs 25-31
Fri Sept 3 3:45-5:30 block Act 1 Sc 7 pgs 31-36

Tu Sept 7 3:45-5:30 block Act 2 Sc 1 pgs 37-42 Headshots
Wed Sept 8 no rehearsal HoCo Carnival, Headshots - ADS DUE
Th Sept 9 3:45-5:30 block Act 2 Sc 2 pgs 42-49 Headshots
Fri Sept 10 3:45-5:30 block Act 2 Sc 3 pgs 49-57
Sat Sept 11 9:00-3:00 block Act 2 Sc 4 pgs 57-65; Run Acts 1& 2, work problems bring lunch

Mon Sept 13 3:45-5:00 CREW HEADS ONLY - Production meeting
Tu Sept 14 3:45-5:30 block Act 3 Sc 1 pgs 66-71
Wed Sept 15 3:45-5:30 block Act 3 Sc 2 pgs 71-76
Th Sept 16 3:45-5:30 block Act 3 Sc 3 pgs 76-83
Fri Sept 17 3:45-5:30 block Act 3 Sc 4 pgs 83-86; Run Act 3
Sat Sept 18 9a - 6pm FC - technical rehearsal (cast & crew)

Mon Sept 20 4 - 8pm FC - technical rehearsal (add costumes)
Tu Sept 21 4 - 8pm FC - technical rehearsal (add makeup)
Wed Sept 22 4 - 9:30pm FC-final dress rehearsal @ 6pm
Th Sept 23 5:30pm Performance #1 @ 7pm
Fri Sept 24 NO SHOW Thespian Meeting, Battle of the Mound FB
Sat Sept 25 12:30pm Performance # 2 @ 2pm

5:30pm Performance # 3 @ 7pm
Sun Sept 26 12:30pm Performance # 4 @ 2pm
Mon Sept 27 3:45-6pm STRIKE - Full Company 
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